Form PTO-1595 (Re-OMB No. 0651-002

06/23/2011



U.S. PTO 29/373966 06/15/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

FORM COVER SHEET

103627653 TS ONLY	
. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Vallas Kailas	Name: B. Braun Melsungen AG
Volker Krüger Joachim Beine	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Carl-Braun-Strasse 1
Execution Date(s) 06-06-2011	Can bloan strose .
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Melsungen
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip: 34212
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29373966	
·	<u>,</u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: David C. Purdue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40,00
Internal Address: Suite B-2	·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2735 N Holland-Sylvania Rd	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toledo	8. Payment Information
State: <u>он</u> Zip: <u>43615</u>	·
Phone Number: 419-531-0599	Danasit Assaumt Number
Fax Number: 419-531-0362	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: dpurdue@purdue-law.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	· 06-15-2011
Signature	Date
David C. Purdue Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026567 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Volker Krüger, an individual residing in Nieste, Federal Republic of Germany, and Joachim Beine, an individual residing in Guxhagen, Federal Republic of Germany, have made an invention entitled design for an OXYGEN INDICATOR FOR CLINICAL APPLICATION SYSTEMS, for which we are filing a US design patent application executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, We, Volker Krüger and Joachim Beine constitute the design team identified in Community Design Registration Number 001794868-0002,

AND WHEREAS, B. Braun Melsungen AG, a company of Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention and to said application, and to any United States Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us, in hand paid, the receipt whereof and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Volker Krüger and Joachim Beine, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said B. Braun Melsungen AG, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any United States Letters Patent to issue therefor.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said B. Braun Melsungen. AG or its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof and, also, to execute any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Dr. Volker Krüger

Joachim Beine

PATENT REEL: 026567 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 06/15/2011